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STAlE OF NEW MEXICU

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING September 1, 1982 POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVEANOR : : STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
(505) 827-2434

ARCO 0il and Gas. Company
P. 0. Box 1710
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Attention: D. L. Shackelford

Administrative Order NSP-1326

sGentlemen:

Reference is made to your appllcatlon for a 1l1l45-acre
non-standard proration unit conszstlng of the following acreage
in the Eumont Gas Pool:

LEA COUNTY NEW MEXICO
~ TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM
Section 19: §/2 SW/4 NW/4 SW/4 and
SW/4 NW/4 '

It is my understanding that “this wunit is to be
dedicated to your State "F" DE Well No. 1 located 2310 feet
from the North line and 330 feet from the West line and your
State "F" DE Well No. 4 located 330 feet from the South line
and 330 feet from the West line of said Section 19.
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By authority granted me under the'provisions of Rule
5(c) (3) of Order No. R-1670, the .above non-standard proration
unit is hereby approved. ' ‘

That Order - NoJ’R 5280—A is hereby placed in abeyance.

S\ncerely,

JOE D./RAMEY
Directox
JDR/RLS/dr

cc:  0il Conservation Division - Hobbs
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs ,
0il & Gas Division - State Land Office - Santa Fe
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PR STATE OF NEW MEXICO
T amnt P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE
87501
~ DIRECTOR - LAND COMMISSIONER STATE GEOLOGIST
JOE D, RAMEY PHIL R. LUCERO . EMERY C. ARNOLD

Janvary 26, 1977

o Re: CASE NO, 5826
Mr. Clarence Hinkle ORDER NO. R-5280-A
Hinkle, Bondurant, Cox & Eaton
Attomeys at law
Pogt Office Box 10
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Applicant:

Dear Sir:
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Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject- case.

Director’

JDR/ fd

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCC %

Artesia OCC X

Aztec 0OCC

Other, | ' ‘ » _
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE CIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

'CABE NO, 5826
Order No, R~-5280-A

APPLICATION OF ATLANTIC RICHFIELD
COMPANY FOR AN UNORTHODOX GAS WELL
LOCATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on January 5, 1977,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter,

NOW, on this 25th day of January, 1977, the Commission,
a gquorum being present, having considered the testimony, the
record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being
fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

{1 That due public notice havino been i ven wsffé&hiréd

by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subjact matter thereof.

E d L J Ry S, 2 v a5
{2} That tho spplicant, Atlantic Richfisld Company, is

‘the operator of a previously established 185~acre non-standard

Eumont gas proration unit comprising the SW/4 and SW/4 NW/4 of
Section 19, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Eumont Gas
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

(3) That the applicanu seeks to simultaneously dedicate to -
sald non-standard unit its State "F" DE Well No., 1 at an :
unorthodox location 2310 feet from the North line and 330

feet from the West line of said Section 19, its State "F" DE
Well No. 3, located 1980 feet from the South line and 1815

feet from the West line of said Section 19, and its State "F"
DE Well No. 4 at an unorthodox location 330 feet from the South
line and 330 feet from ‘the West line of said Section 19,

(4) That the proposed non—standard gas proration unit can
be efficiently and economically drained and developed by the
subject wells,
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Case No, 5826
Order No, R=5280-A

(3) That no offset operator objected to the proposed
unorthodox locations.,

(6) That approval of the subject application will afford
the applicant the opportunity to produce its just and equitable
share of the gas in the subject pool, will pravent the economic
loss caused by -the-drilling of unnecessary” wells, avoid the
augmentation of risk arising from the drilling of an excessive

~number of wells, and will otherwise prevent waste and protect

.

correlative rights.,

~ (7) That Commission Order No, R-5280 dated September ls,
1976, which approved the aforesaid non-standard proration unit
dedicated to the State "F" DE Well No. 3 only, should be.
superseded. :

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED?

{1) That the applicant, Atlantic Richfield Company, is
hereby authorized to simultanecusly dedicate a previously
established 185~acre non~standard gas proration unit comprising
the SW/4 and sW/4 NW/4 of Section 19; Township 21 South,

Range 36 East, NMPM, Fumont Gas Pool, Lea County,  New Maxico,
to its State "F" DE Well Nos 1 at an nnorbhndnv location 2213
feet from the North line and 330 feet from the West line of

said Section 19, to its State "F" DE Well No. 3, located 1980

feet from tlie South line.and 1815 feat from the West lina of ..

said Section 19, and to its State "F" DE Well No. 4, located
330 feet from the South line and 330 feet from the West line of
said Section 19.

(2) 7That the allowable asgigned to the above~described
gas proration unit shall be based upon the unit size of 320 »
acres, and that the operator may produce the allowable assigned

'to the unit from the subject wells in any proportion.

{3) That Commission Order No. R-5280 is he eby uperseded.
(4) That:jurisdiction of this cause is ret i ned f or the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may dee

necessary.
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Case No. 5826
Order No., R=5280-37

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year
hereinabove designated. :

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

PHIL R, LUCERO, Chai n

SEAL

dr/
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COHHISSIOR

EXAMINER HEARING
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1 . BEFORE THE ‘
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
2 Santa Fe, New Mexico
January 5, 1977
3
. EXAMINER HEARING
4
5 )
IN THE MATTER OF: )
sJ : - )
Application of Atlantic Richfield ) CASE
7f Company for three unorthodox locations ) 5826
and simultaneous dedication, Lea County,)
8 New Mexico. )
)
O} mm e i e e
10 | BEFORE: Paniel S. Nutter, Examiner
IR . _
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
12
13 APPEARANCES
14 | For the New Mexico 0il Lynn Teschendorf, Esq.
Conservation Commission: Legal Counsel -for the Commission
15 State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico
16
I For: the Applicant: ' Clarernice E. Hidkle, Esq. .
LU B . HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD
AND HENSLEY =~
18 Attorneys at Law
Hinkle Building
19 Roswell, New Mexico
20
21
22
23 ’
24
25




RICHARD S. PRENTICE

Direct Examination by Mr. Hinkle

Cross Examination by Mr. Nutter
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MR, NUTTER: We will call next Case Number 5826,

MS. TESCHENDORF: Case 5826, application of Atlantic
Richfield Companyrfer three unorthodox locations and simul-
taneous dedication, Lea County, New Mexico. |

MR. HINKLE: = Mr. Examiner, Clarence Hinkle, Hinkle,
Cox} Eaton, Coffield and Hensley representing Atlantic Richfiel
we have one witness.

(THEREUPON, the witness was duly sworn.)

~

'RICHARD S. PRENTICE

called as a,withe':::.q'_ havine

1 1 been first dunly sworn,-vw
examined and testified as follows: B
DIRECT EXAMINATION
BY MR. HINKLE:
0 State yoﬁr name, residence and by whom you are
SHpioyedz
A. My “name is Rieﬁerd S. Prentice, I work for Atlantic
R‘ie\h'field iﬁ Midland, Texas.
0 What is your posiﬁion with Atlantic Richfield?
A I work as a petroleum engineer in Lea County,
New Mexico. |
0 Have jou previously testified eefore the Commission?
A. Yes, sif, I have.
B ‘Q And qualified as a petroleum engineer?'

i'
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A Yes, sir, I have.

P

Phone (505) 982-9217)

1
2 0 Are your gqualifications a matter of record with the !
3 f Commission?
4 A Yes, they are,
5 MR. HINKLE: Are his qualifications acceptable?
6 MR. NUTTER: They are.
7 Q. (Mr. Hinkle continuing.) Are you familiar with ‘the
8 | application of Atlantic Richfield in this case?
9 A. Yes, I am.

10 Q, What are you seeking to accomplish?
mJt_“m“WJLA”waAﬁlantichRichfiéid seeks auﬁhority to simultaneously.
12 || dedicate a previously approved one hundréd and eighty-five acre
13 {| Eumont gas proration unit comprisihg the southwest- quarter and

14 || southwest quarter of the northwest quarter of Section 19,

16 || Township 21 Séuth( Raﬁge 36 East, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County,

16 || New Mexico to the Sfate "F" DE Wells Nos. 1,‘3 and 4 located

17 | at uﬁéiéﬁéaox“iocatiaﬁs‘in*vﬁiis“t;‘K*ana‘M;‘reébé6£16éi9,cf
18 || Section 19.

19 0. ‘Have you prépaféd‘or has there been prepared under

20 || your dirgction e#hibits for introduction in this case?

Zi A / "‘fé?}'.‘

22 Q0. They are”the ones that have been markea Exhibits One

23 || and Two?

24 A Yes.

25; 0. Refer to Exﬁibit One and,éxpléin what this is and whyt
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.20

21

2 a. Exhibit One is a Form C-102, Well Location and Acreag
3 Dedidaﬁion Plat. It shows the exact location of the three
4 | wells we want to dedicate and it shows the size of the proratio
5 |l unit.
6 0. And these are unorthodox locations?
7 A, Yes, they are.
8 0. ’Have they previously been approved by the Commission?
9 A rYes, sir, they;have.
10 0~ Refer to Exhibit Two and explain thisawm;qumm_m
1 A Exhibit Two is a plat of Eumont gas production in thel
12 || area. Again it shows the three wells we want to dedicate and
.13 || shows offset gas productigh.
14 0 Have you furnished all 6f the offset»owners witﬁ
16 || copies of tha application?
16 A. Yes, we have.
7] o  HaVe you Had any objection?
18 A. No.
19 <Q, What is tﬂé present stétus'df the three wells that
are shown on Exhibit One?
A On Exhibit One, Well 3 is a prcducing Eumont gas
22 Qell; Well No. 1 was recently recompleted from the Eumont oil
23 {| and ﬁotentiéled at four hundred and ninety MCF a day; and Well
24 || Nc. 4 is a shut;in“Eﬂmont oil well.
25 g_ Do you intend to rework that well? .

i1t shows?

218
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P Page 0

A Yes, we intend to recomplete No. 4 from Eumont oil to
Eumont gas.

0. In what manner would it be recompleted?

A, Recompletion consists of perforating up hole, plugging
the Eumont oil, all zones wbuld be fecompleted up hole.

Q. To ge£ in the gas zone?

A To get in the gas zone, yes.

'Q Do you anticipate that these three wells will make
the allowable for this unit? o F

A Yes, we do. mw;,, . o - J

Q. Do you have any further conmments with reépect to
either of these exhibits?

A No.

0.  If this appficatibn is approved, in youf opinion will

it be in the interest of conservation and the prevention of
waste and protect correlative rights?
A Yes, it will.

MR. HINKLE: I would like to offer Exhibits One and

MR. NUTTER: Applicant's Exhibits One and Two will h
be admitted into evidence.
(THEREUPON, Applicant's Exhibits One and

Two were admitted into evidence.)
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CROSS EXAMINATTON

BY MR. NUTTER:

Q Mr. Prentice, at the present the two hundred acre
unit is dedicated to Well No. 3 only, is that it?
A No, sir, it is dedicated to Well No. 1 and No. 3.
0. So the No. 1 has been recently recompleted from A
Eumont oil-but it has been dedicated to the unit prior to

this time?

A.  Yes, sir, it has been dedicated‘to the unit.
0. What was it comp%eted for, four ninety MCF?
A Four ninety MC? a day.
0 And the No. 4 will be recompletegd?
a. Yes, sir.
MR. NUTTER: Are there any further qﬁestiohs of the
witness? He may be éxcused.
{(THEREUPON,; the witnhess was excused.)
MR. NUTTER: Do you have anything further, Mr. "~
Hinkle? |
MR. HINKLE: _Npthing in this caSe.
MR, "NGTTER': in

Does anyone have. anything t6 offer

Case Number 58262 We will take it under advisement.
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REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

I, SIDNEY F. MORRISH, a Certified Shorthand Repotter,

do hereby certify that the foreqoing and attaChedvTranscript
of Hearing’before the New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
was reported by me, and the same is a true and correct record

of the said proceedings to the best of my knowlédge, skill and

ability.

/

/

.§§ahey g?Vﬁbfrish, C.S.R.

|

I do herep

a complefeyl.:je ] he forezoin
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1' , MR. NUTTER: We will call next Case Number 5826.

Page 3
2 MS. TESCHENDORF: Case 5826, application of Atlantic

3 IRichfield Company for three unorthodox locations and simul-

4 taneous dedication, Lea County, New Mexico.

5 MR, HINKLE: Mr, Examiner, Clarence Hinkle, Hinkle,
6 ||Cox, Eaton, Coffield and Hen#ley representing Atlantic Richfield,

7 |we have one witness. i

15 | BY MR, HINKLE:

8 (THEREUPON, the witness was duly sworn.)
5 9
o 5 ’ ’
_-§ 8 o RICHARD S. PRENTICE
gi§§ , o - L - S
°°§§N]f 11 |l called as a witness, having‘ieen first duly sworn, was
8 ¥l
3§§§ 12 {f examined and testified as follows:
gads
el | ~
L) 3 © 0 .
e 144 _ DIRECT EXAMINATION
3% "
=
2.4
w S
8]
-]

16|| S Q State your name, residence and by whom you are
.17 || enployea? ‘ o - o
18 A My name is Richard S. Prentice, I work for Atlantic
19 || Richfield in Midland, Texas. | ‘ | |

20 0. <Wha£ is you?‘position with Atlantic éighfield?

‘ - A A I work as a petroleum engineer in‘Lea County,

22 || New Mexico.

23 0 ﬁave‘you previously testified before the Commission?
24 A ~ Yes, sir, I have.
.25 Q And qualified as a petroleum engineer?
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Page 4
1 A Yes, sir, I have.
2 0. Are your qualifications a matter of record with the
3 Coﬁmission? '
4 A Yes, they are.
5 MR. HINKLE: Are his qualifications acceptable?
6 MR. NUTTER: They are.
7 G (Mr. Hinkle continuing.) Are you familiar with the
8 |l application of Atlantic Richfield in this case?
9 ﬂ Yes, I am.
10 0 What are you seeking to’accomplish?
1 A Atlantic Richfield seeks authority to simultaneously

12 || dedicate a previously approved one hundred and eighty-five acre

o/ A ,
13| Fumont gas proration unit comprising the southwest quarter and

Phone (505) 982-9212

14 || southwest quarter 6f the northwest quarter of Section 19,

15 || Township 21 South, Range 36 East, Fumont Gas Pool, Lea County,

sid morrish reporting service
General Court Reporting Service
825 Calle Mejia, No. 122, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

16 || New Mexico to the State "F" DE Wells Nos. 1, 3 and 4 located'

at unorthodox locatione in Units E, X -and M, respectively; o

-~
~d

1| section 19. | =
19 4} Héve you prepared or has there been prepared under

20 | your direction exhibits for introduction in this case?

21 | A. Yes.,
22| Q. 'They are the ones that have been marked Exhibits One

23 || and Two?

24 A Yes.

25 Q. Refer to Exhibit One and explain what this is and th

|
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1 }lit shows?

2 A Exhibit One is a Form C-102, Vell Location and Acreag&
3 |IDedication Plat. It shows the exact location of the three

4 wells we want to dedicate and it shows the size of the proratiow

5 lunit.

6 Q And these are unorthodox iocatiOnsf

7 A Yes, they are.

8 0 Have they previously been approved by the Commission? >
sl A Yes, .sir, they have,

10 Q- Refer to Exhibit Two and explain this?

1 B A Exhibit Two is a plat of Eumont gas production in ihe

12 | area. Agaln it shows the three wells we want to dedicate and

13 || shows offset gas production.

Phone (505) 982-9212

14 0. ~ Have you furnished all of the offset owners with

i5 || copies of the application?

sid morrish reporting service
General Court Reporting Service

825 Calle Mejia, No. 122, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

16 . A Yes, we have.

17 ) Have you had any objsction?

18 A No.

19 "0 - What is the present status of the three wells that

20 || are shown on Exhibit One?
21 A.  On Exhibit One, Well 3 ié dhproducing'Eumont gas
22 || well; Well No. 1 was recently recompleted from the Eumont oil

Péa and potentialed at four hundred and hinety MCF a day:; and Well

24 | No. 4 is a shut-in Eumont oil well.

25 Q Do you‘intend to rework that well?
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it be in the interest of conservation and the prevention of

“Two.

Page 6
A Yes, we intend to recoﬁplete No. 4 from Eumont oil to
Eumont gas.
0 In what manner would it be:recompleted?
A Recompletion consists of perfo;ating up hole, pluggin
the Eumont o0il, all zones would be recompleted up hole.
0 To get in the gés zone?
A To get in the gas zone, vyes,
Q Do you anticipate that these three wells wiil make
the allowable”for this unit? |
A. Yes, we do.
Q. ‘Do‘you have any further commghts with respect to
either of these exhﬁbits? |
A No.
0 If this application is approved, in your opinion wil#

waste and protect correlative rights?’
A Yes, it will.

MR. HINKLE: I would like to offer Exhibits One and .

Gl

MR. NUTTER: Applicant's Exhibits One and Two will

b& admitted into evidence.
(THEREUPON, Applicant's Exhibits One and

Two were admitted into evidence.)
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Page 7

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR. NUTTER:

Q Mr. Prentice, at the present the two hundred acre
unit ie dedicated to Well No. 2 only, is tﬁat it?

A No, sir, it is dedicated to Well No. 1 and No. 3.

0. So the ﬁo. l:has been recenﬁly recompleted from

Eumont o©il but it has been dedicated to the unit pribr to

this time?

A Yes, sir, it has been dedicated to the unit.

0 wﬁat wa; it completed for, four ninety MCF?

A »:Four nineéprCF a day. o ;

0 And the No. 4 will be recompleted?

A Yes, sir.

MR, NUTTER: Are there any furthgr questions<of the

witness? He may bé excused. 4 |

(THEREUPON; the witness was excused.)

MR. NUTTER: DS you haVe anything fufther, M.
Hinkle?

MR, HINKLE: Nothing in this case.

MR. NUTTER: Does anyoné haye anything to offer in

Case Number 58267? We will take it under advisement.‘
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Docket No, 1-77

Dockets Nos, 3-77 and 5-77 are tentatively set for hearing on January 19 and February 2, 1977. Applications for
heering must be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date,

DOCKET: COMAISSION HRAﬁIHG - TUESDAY - JANUARY 4, 1977

OIL COMSERVATION COMMISSION - 9 AM, - ROOM 205,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

CASE 5824:

Application of Raymond Faves for an exception to Order No. R-3221, Eddy County, New Mexico, Applicant,
in the above~stiyled cause, seeks, as an exception to the provisions of Commission Order Ho. R-3221,
permission to construct and operate an earthen evaporation pit-in the LE/4 SW/4 of Section 2, Town-
ship 20 South, Range 30 East., Eddy County, New Mexico, for the disposal of produced water from oil

and gas wells in Eddy and Lea Counties, New Mexico.

e
/

Docket No. 2-77

DCCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - JANUARY 5, 1977

9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COYMISSION CONFERENCE RO@J;
" STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

CASE 5820:

The following cases will bte héard before Daniel S, Nutter, Examiner, or Richerd L. Stasmets, Alternate Examiner:

(Continued & Readvertised)

CASE 5825:

CASE 5827:

CASE 5828:

< SRS

Application of Texas 0il & Gas Corporation foxr. bompulsory pooling, Eddy County, New Hexieo. Applicant,

in the above-styléd cause, seeks an order pooi ng all mireral interests in the Wolfeamp and Pennsylvanian _
formations underlying the W/2 of Section 4, Township 22 South, Range 26 East, Eddy County, Kew Mexico,

to be dedicated t0 a well to be drilled at a standard location thereon. Also to be considered will be

the cost of drilling and completing said well and the zllocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual
operating costs and charges for supervision.” Also to be considered will be the designation of applicant
as operator of the well and a charge for risk involved in drilling said well.

Applieatlon of Harvey E. Yates Company for compulsory pocling, Eddy County, New Mexlco. Applicant,

in the above-styled cause, séeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the Volfcamp and .. .
Pennsylvanian formations underlying the S/2 of Section 36, Towvnship 17 South, Range 26 East, Atoka-
Pennsylvanian Cas Pool, Eddy County, Mew Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled at a standard
lGeation, Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said weil and tlie alloca-
tion of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs and charges for supervision. Alsc to be
considered will be the designation of applicant as operator of the well and a charge: for rlsk 1nvolved

‘in drilling seid well.

Appiication of Atlentic Richfield Company for three “unorthodox 1ocat10ns and simultaneous dedication,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks ‘authority to simultaneously
dedicate a previously approved 185-acre Eumont gas proration unit comprlsing the SW/4-and SW/4 Nw/l
of Section 19, Township 21 South, Range 36 Fast, Pumont Gas Pool, Lea’ County, New Mexico, -to-its State
"F® DE Welle Mes.-1; 3, and 4 located ai uiorihodox iocations in Units E, K, and M, respectively, of -
said Section 19,

Application of Atlantic Richfield Company for four unorthedox locations and simultarneous dedication,
Lea County, New Mexico. Appllcant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to simul tanéously
dedicate a previously approved 275-acre Ewront gas proration unit comprising the W/2 E/2, N/2 NN/4, and
SE/4 Wi/4 of Section 19, Township 21 South,\ﬂange 36 East, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, ‘New Mexico, to
its State 176 Wells Nos. 2, 3, 4, and 6 located at unorthodox locations in Units O, J, G, and C,
respectively, of ‘said Section 19.

Application of ‘Atlantic Richfield Company for an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox gas well location of its-
Pobinson Gas Com Well No, 1 to be drilled 1850 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the West

line of Section 27, Township 17 South, Range 29 Fast, Grayburg-Morrow Gas Pool, Eddy County, HNew Mexico,
the N/2 of taid Section 27 to be dedicated to-the well.
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AtlanticRichfieldCompany - North American Prbducing Division : -
. - Permian District ‘
_ Post Office Box 1610 . ’ BT
3o o l.

Midland, Texas 79701
Telephone 915 682 8631 LA

'December 8, 1976 :

P

Mr. Joe Ramey 7

.. New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission ‘ 7 Ve ;4~<
‘L P. 0. Box 2088 a 'y S g
N Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 ' Qﬂff"??”ﬁ
i (,,’ - )/"_,
o Re: Dedication of the State "F" DE No. 4 5526
B Section 19, T-21S, R-36E : (s
i Q A _ Lea County, New Mexico
e
F i%ﬁii Dear Mr. Ramey:
\ (PP

Atlantic Richfield Company requests administrative approval

\ ‘to simultaneously dedicate a previously established 185-

RNCH acre Eumont gas proration unit to three wells, the State "F"

i DE No. 1, No, 3, and No. 4. Currently the unit, SW/4 and S¥W/4
NW/4 of Section 19, T-21S, R-36E is classified as marginal
with all acreage dedicated to the State "F'" DE No. 3 and No. 1.

The non-standard 185-acre unit was approved by Commission
Order No, R-594, case No. 829, dated February 28, 1955, The
simultanecus dedication of the State "F" DE No. 3 and No. 1
to this unit was approved by Commission Order R-5280, case

No. 5747, dated September 16, 1976.. The State "F" DE No. 4
was producing from the Eumont 0il and gas zone and was '
shut-in in August 1967. The most recent production test in
December 1976, shows this well produced 1 BOPD and 298 MCFGD.

Atlantic Richfield Company believes approval of this request
will protect correlative rights, promote conservation and en-
courage the efficient recovery of gas reserves, Attached are
an acreage dedication plat, a map of the area, and a list of
offset operators who are belng notified with a copy of this
application,

Very truly yours,

9.8 ey
J. L. Tweed wa@ffd;/v

HQP/agp

cc:  New Mexico 0il Conserviation Commission
: Hobbs Area Supervisor

P. 0. Box 1980

Hobbs, New Mexico




OFFSET OPERATORS

State "F" DE No. 1

Shell 0il Company
P. 0. Box 1509
Midland, Texas 79701

Gulf Energy & Minerals Company - US
P. O. Box 1150 .
Midland, Texas 79701

Conoco
P. 0. Box 460
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

, Millard Deck

P. 0. Box 1047
Eunice, New Mexico
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION: '+ & 3 10" oo
, B I 128
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT . Etteciive 14058
All distances must be from the outer boundarles of the Section.
Operator i Lease . Well No.
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY STATE "F" DE 4
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
M 19 218cuth 36East Lea
Actual Footage l.ocation of Wells
330 feet from the South line and 330 feet from the West Une
Ground Legvel Elev. Producing Formdtion LPool Dedicated Acreage:
3636 Seven Riveérs-Queen,h Yate Eumont 185 Actes

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat helow.,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of dlfferent ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force- pooling. etc? :

Yes No If answer is **yes)’ type of consolidation
b4 YP

If answer is *“no’ list the owners and tract descnphons which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse snde of
this form if necessary.) .

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolldated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion. R-36E

| i CERTIFICATION
| : 19
l | i heréby certify that the informotion con-
| i tained herein is true ond complete to the
. i ) best of my knowledge and belief.
C | Huan Quoe Phamn/
2310 i nuan QL ( ann
1 Name . .
11} IIIII-* e Rl Huan GQuoc Pham
[ ] = I Position o
= m | Operations Engineer
= = | Company
1 :
i & { - i Atlantic Richfield Company
= ol = | Date
S = 1 December 8, 1976
e Yel . -
=m3xe =) N
= T LILETY |
|| | i I heraby certify that the well location
=: {815 / i 4 9 B [ shown on this pﬂlor wos ploited from field
= ‘ 1 l\ = ‘ l notes of actual surveys made by me or
[} | B 7}— - under my supervision, and thot the same
- | - ] : is true ond cofiect fo the best of my -
- I - knowledge and belief.
- ; - |
-, - — — —_— - - — — = = —
= .
| - |
[ /
[ B i ‘qgo = | Date Surveyed
- 4t - !
| - { Reqistered Professtonal Engineer
| = I and/or [.and Surveyor
I - )
=
p 1
Certificate No.
o
o' 330 €60 'S0 1320 (6350 1980 231C 2640 2000 1500 1600 509 o
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Aﬂaml’cnichtioldCompany

North American Producing Division -~

Permian District

Post Office Box 1610

Midland, Texas- 79701

Telephone 915 682 8631 Co

LN

Deccmber 8, 1976

Mr, Joe Ramey

New Mexico 011l Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Dedlcation of the State "F" DE No, 4
Section 19, T-21S, R-36E ’
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Ramey:

‘Atlantic Richfield Company requests adnministrative approval

to simultaneously dedicate a previously established 185-

acre Eumont gas proration unit to thrée wells, the State i Ok

DE No. 1, No.-3, and No. 4. Currently the unit, SW/4 .and SW/4
NW/4 of Section 19, T-21S, R-36E is classified as marginal
with all acreage dedicated to the State "F" DE No. 3 and No. 1.

The non-standard i85-acre unit was approved by Commission
Order No. R—594, case No. 829, dated February 28, 1955, The
simultaneous dedication of the State “F" DE No. 3 and No. 1
to this unit was approved by Commission order R-5280 ‘case
No. 5747 dated September 16, 1976, The State "F" DE No. 4
was producing from the Eumont oil and gas zone and was.
shut-in in August 1967, The most recent production test in
December 1976, shows this well produced 1 BOPD and 298 MCFGD.

Atlantic Richfield Company believes approval of this request
will protect correlative rights, promote conservation and en-
courage the efficient recovery of gas reserves, Attached are
an acreage dédication plat, a map of the area, and a list of
offset operators who are being notified with a copy of this

. application.

Very truly yours,

93

J. L. Tweed 3@0’:&»—

‘ HQP/ agp

cc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

Hobbs Area Supervisor
P, O. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico

) 14
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1.

OFFSET OPERATORS

State "F" DE No., 1

Shell 011 Company
P. O. Box 1509
Midland, Texas 79701

Guif Energy & Minerals Company - US
P, 0. Box 1150
Midland, Texas 79701

Conoco »
P. O, Box 460
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Millard Deck
P, 0. Box 1047
Eunice, New Mexico
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. NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-102
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ‘_ PNV
All dlllincen must be (rém the outer bounderies of the Sectlon.
Oparator . Lease Woll No.
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY STATE_"F" DE 4
Unit Lotlor Sectton Township Ronge Counly
M 19 21South 36East Lea
Actual Footage Location 6f Well:
330 feel from the South Hne and 330 feet from the West line
Ground Level Elev; Producing Formatlon Pool Dedicated Acreaqge:
3636 ‘Seven Rivers-Queen  Yate Eumont 185 Actes

1. Outline the acrcage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as  to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

] Yes [[] No

‘If answer is ‘*no}’ list the owners and tract descnptlons which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

If answer is “*yes

* type of consolidation

No allowable will be assigned to the welt until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-poolmg, ot otherwise)or until a non-standmrd unit, ehmmatmg such interests, has been approved by the Coramis-

.8 ton. R- 36E -

i CERTIFICATION

: 19 '
i 1 héreby certify ‘thot the informotion con-

| toined hereln Is trve '‘and complete to the _
1 best of my knowledge ond belief.

!

) Huan’ Quoc Pha.m
I Position

Oj)erations Engineer
Compcmy o
» Atlantlc Richfield Company'
Date :
_____DeCember.-S. 1976 . . . o . f. .

| N Nwn

3

JTETEL] B

-‘ \ll
I?\ :
rv i

W
¥
o]

! heraby certify thot the well location

b

- LD S .- s . . - o e m
shown on this piot wos pioised from tieid

notes of octual surveys made by me or
vnder my supervision, and thot the same

P

P

S CorTTer

1z ftrue

knowledge and belief.

to tho best of my

RENEER|

|
A
I
l
|
]
| ]

{deo” =

Date Surveyed

and/or l.and Surveyor

——e e m - — ANNARERRREE

EERNENAER
' e
‘o\

i
I Reqgistored Prolessional Englineer
i
i
|

TEREEEEEE

Il ' | 'H::F—q::F-q:’ml Certllicate No. -

i
Iﬁ 330 680 ‘90 1320 1830 198n. 231C 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 0 |
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Pérmian District
Post Olfice Box 1610

Midland, Texas 79701 _ 5
Telephone 915682 8631 o : % 4

December 8, 1976

- " e - ? ' . . - ‘ ) ‘ ) »
II ’ AtlanticRichfieldCompany  Norih American Producing Division S g%
. 3 ”

- Mr, Joe Ramey
New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Dedication of the State "F" DE No. 4
Section 19, T-21S, R-36E
Lea County, New Mexico

Déar Mr, Ramey-

; . Atlantic Richfield Company requests administrative approval
N " to simultaneously dedicate a previously established 185-

: acre Eumont gas proration unit to three wells, the State "F"
DE No. 1, No. 3, and No, 4., <Currently the unit, SW/4 and SW/4
NW/4 of Section 19, T-21S, R-36% is classified as marginal
with all'acreége dedicated to the State "F'" DE No. 3 and No. 1.

The non-standard 185-acre unit was approved by Commission
Order No. R-594, case No., 829, dated February 28, 1955. The
simultaneous dedication of‘the state "F" DE No. 3 and No, 1
to this unit was approved by Commission Order R-0280, case
No. 5747, dated Septémber 16, 1976, The State "F" DE No. 4
was. produ01ng from the Eumont oil and gas zona and was
shut-in in August 1967. The most recent production test in
December 1976, shows thils well produced 1 BOPD and 298 MCFGD.

Atlantic- Richfield Company believes approval of this request

will protect correlative rights, promote conservation and en- -

courage the efficient recovery of gas reserves, Attached are

an acreage dedication plat, a map of the area, and a list of

offset operators who are being notified with a c¢opy of this
,,app11cat10n

; ' . ‘ Very truly yours, _ _

. :i“ T J. L. Tweed : 3<§%V£l~ _ 4
; S ' f . HQP/agp : - , S ’ :
: | _> ‘ v e cc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission -
oo T A : " Hobbs Area Supervisor
. " P, 0., Box 1980 ,
" S i Hobbs, New Mexico _ , :




1.

2.

4,

OFFSET OPERATORS

State "F" DE No. 1

Shell 011 Company
P, 0. Box 1509
Midland, Texas 79701

Gulf Energy & Minerals Company - US
P. 0., Box 1150

. Midland, Texas 79701

Conoco
P. 0. Box 460
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

‘Millard Deck
‘P, 0. Box 1047

Eunice, New Mexico
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIONR orm C-102
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT - - e ot

Etfeitive 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundrries of the Sectlon.

Opetator Lease . Well No.
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY __ STATE_"F" DE 4
Unit Lelter Section Township Range County
M 19 21South 36East Lea
Actual Foolage Localion of Well:
330 feet {rom the South line and 330 fcot from the West tine
Ground Lgvel Elev: _Producing Formatton Pool Dedicated Acteage!
3636 Seven-Rivers=Queen , Yates Eumont 185 - Acres
1. Outline the acreage dedicaied to the subject weli by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to_the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).
3. I more than one lease of different ownership is- dedlcated to the well, have the mterests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force- poolmg ete?

Yes No If answer is ‘“‘yes)’ type of consolidation
Yy yp

If answer-is “‘no!’ list the owners and tract descnptlons which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assxgned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by. conimunitization; unitization,
forced-poolmg, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

_sion. : R"'36E ’
| - I CERTIFICATION
I } 19 |
S l B 1 I hereby ceriify that the infarmotion.~~n-. .
I 1 tained herein Is tive and complete to the
1 best of my knowledge and E2lief.
I i .
' ’ I % PI ;/
2310 | I n Cuub AL
N(I'ne
-lll_.ll..lli I Bt T Huan Quoc Pham
|| == | Position
= - - i Operations Engineer
=~ = | Company
> 1 p - s
- [~ ; ‘Atlantic Richfield Company
= . \I’ L. - l Date
T, O : | December 8, 1976
m 330’ ‘
o = N
: SEEERERENEN -
' ]
| | m i { heraby certify fhat lhe well location ‘
=¢ 8 !5 | ‘ - i shown on this plat wos ploﬂed from field
= ] NP = I ‘notes of actuul survéys made by me or
- | ’?‘_lr ] under my supervision, ond that the some
- I ' : is frue ond correct to ks Lcst of my
= I = ] ‘knowledge and belicf.
——— e e e I
= | o"l = | r__
m | ae ™ | Dato Surveyed
=- ] - |
330’ ] ‘. Reglistered Professtonal Englneer
D . - I
] 1, | - I and/or L.and Surveyor ©
- ._'/?\ I -
!
- 330 !
h"“ E!‘H ﬂ——“zp_‘m‘ Certsiicate No,
| ST i
o 3 eco 90 1320 1680 1080 2310 2640 2000 1600 1000 50Q ‘
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Hobbs DISTRICT
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION : _ pATE December 14, 1976
BOX 2088 A ‘ .
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO N o i RE: Proposed MC
2 Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed "PMX
NSP X
Gentlemen:
I .have examined the application dated
for the _At)antic Richfield Co. State F “DE" #1, #3. & #4 _ 19-21-36
Operator Lease and Well Nn. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

0.K.---J.5.

Yours very truly,

’ /) 7 7

-
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

,f.’f ‘ - . 7
IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING ,

CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR Ry
''HE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:- L/

CASE NO. 5826 LA
Order No. R~4 /50 /7

APPLICATION OF ATLANTIC RICHFIELD

-COMPANY FOR AN UNORTHODOX GAS WELL
LOCATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

<
g S g (%At~  ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

o

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on January 5, 1977,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

NS et

{}L NOW, on thlS ________day of January, 1977, the Commission.

Y a quorum being present, hav1ng considered the testlmony, the
record, an e recommendations o e Examiner, an eing fully

\ a d th dat f the E d b full

advised in the premises,

W RSN Y B kol 1700

FINDS:

) That due public notice ‘having been given as required by
-1aw, ‘the Commission has- 3urlsd1ctlon of this cause and the o
"3 subject matter thereof. . S

_ (2) That the appllcant, Atlantlc Richfield Company, is
the operator of a pxev1ously established 185-acre non-standard
. 'Eumont gas proration unit comprising the SW/4 and SW/4 NW/4 of
- Bection 19, Township 21 South, Range 36 Bast, NMPM, Eumont Gas
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

(3) That the appllcant seeks to 51multaneously dedicate to
said non-standard unit its State "F" DE Well No. 1 at an
unorthodox location 23106 feet from the North line and 330,
feet from the West line of said Section 19, and its State "F"
?D Weél No. 3, located 1980 feet from the South line and 1815

eet m the West 11ne o ai acd its StaT “F"
. ‘? ” lo aﬁ— a4 ffOCtlonf}kgu,a—Mé 50»% livie 4“49550 Fﬂ&'r
ne o 6-»«;4. &

(4) That the propose non—standard gas prcratlon unit can
be efficiently and economically drained and developed by the
subject wells,

R R M T M S M Y

‘\\ .

65+——Qhae—approvai—e£—éhe*sub3eet»app&*catron*wrtr*affcrd
thamappl;cant~the—opportunrty“tc~pr0duce~rts*yust“and~equttabie-
sharé—of—tho gas in the Lumont Gas Pooland witl—otherwise—

provent waste and protect-correlative rights.—

D o VR T AY e
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-2
Case No. 5826
Order No. R-

(5) That no offset operator objected to the proposed
unorthodox locations.

(8) That approval of the subject application will afford
the applicant the o?portunity to produce its just and equitable
share of the gas in the subject pool, will prevent the economic
loss caused by the drilling of unneeessary wells, avoid the
augmentation of risk arising from the drilling of an excessive

number of wells, and will otherwise prevent waste and protect é

correlative rights. ‘ ' E
g

. (¥) That Commission Order No. R-§2$0 dated szc)b\‘mmbw;}(.,
19165, which approved the aforecsaid non-standard proration unit
dedicated to the State "I" DE Well No. 3 only, should be
superseded. i

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

{1) That the applicant, Atlantlc Rlchfleld Company, is -
hereby ‘authorized to simultaneously dedicate a previously
established 185-acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising
the SW/4 and SW/4 NW/4 of Section 19, Township 21 South, Range 36
East, NMPM, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to its
ﬁ,State S A DE ng] No.. 1. a{- an unorthadew. ”‘cat‘on 2210 flae -
from the North line-and 330 feet from the West line of said
Section 19, amd to its State "F" DE Well No. 3, located 1980
feet from the South 1_:;.:1e ‘anc} tS,J‘.FEE“‘g%eE’ ftl-?lr%m Ehe Wesii %gge ¢2—+~4r

. P A I FX xﬂ& 1
Salg Seclt‘:‘::corzmlzg Y390 beet m?e Foe Wept line of i Section 19,

~ (2) That the allowable assigned to the above~described
gas proration unit shall be based upon the unit size of 320
acres, and that the operator may produce the allowable assigned
to. the unit from the subject wells in any proportlon.

(3) That Commission Order No. Q-$Z7§0°is hereby superseded

PLAT
0N
<y

(4) That’jurisdictiqn of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

; DONE at Santa Fe, New Mex1co, on the day and year hereinabove
de31gnated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO .
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISuION

PHIL R. LUCERO, Chairman

(EERe c. AmvOLD, Nember

SEAL

drx/ e o | o D



